October 1993
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-359S,
Pages 1-4, dated September 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-300B
Features
• Harmonic Restraint
• Ratio Matching Taps
• Adjustable Slope

Boxed - 6.2 Ibs. (2.8 kg)
- 0.26 cubic feet
How To Order Further Information
Transformer differential relays shall be For a complete listing of available trans­
former differential relays see TD 41-025. To
place an order, or for further information
contact the nearest ABB Representative.
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TD 41-025
Instruction Book: IB 7.6.1.7-4
Other Protective Relays:
Asea Brown Boveri Type 87T or equal. Relay
shall have ratio matching taps, adjustable
slope, adjustable sensitivity, and harmonic
restraint. Relay shall be capable of with­
standing 6g ZPA seismic stress without
malfunctioning. Built-in means shall be pro­
vided to allow operational tests without
additional equipment.
Application Selector Guide, TD 41-016
October 1993 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
September, 1990
Supersedes Section 7.6.0.3, Type 87T on
pages 1 and 4, dated January 1, 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41·300B
Single Phase with Harmonic Restraint
Taps: 2.9-8.7A
Type
87T
Application
2 Winding
Transformer
3 Winding
Transformer
Slope
15·40%
Internal Connections: 16D419B
Type 96 DC· DC Inverters available for applications using 24 or 32 Vdc control.
Internal Connection Diagram
+
16D419B Type 87T
Transformer Differential Relay
Drawout Test Case
8 1
7 '7
OMIT COIL 3-� FOR TWO-WINDING UNIT5.
DIODE 15-1E; FOR TEST USE ONLY.
EXTERNAL RESISTOR SIJF'PLIED WITH RELAY.
Freq.
60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz
50 Hz
Descriptive Bulletin
41-3595
Page 5
CIRCUIT U SHIELD
Type 87T